
GUÍA DE INGRESOS DE LA ASISTENCIA FINANCIERA  

DEL CHILDREN’S MERCY HOSPITAL  

18 ENERO DE 2024 

                                             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Fecha de revision: 2/11/2019; 02/17/2020; 2/10/2021;1/25/22, 1/18/23, 1/18/24 

 

TAMAÑO 

DE LA 

FAMILIA 

INGRESO  0-300% DE LA 

POBREZA 100 % 

DE DESCUENTO 

O%  

DESCUENTO 

1 

 

ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-45,180 

0- 3,765 

45,181+ 

3,766+ 

2 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-61,320 

0-5,110 

61,321+ 

5,111+ 

3 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-77,460 

0-6,445 

77,461+ 

6,446+ 

4 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-93,600 

0-7,800 

93,601+ 

7,801+ 

5 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-109,740 

0-9,145 

109,741+ 

9,146+ 

6 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-125,880 

0-10,490 

125,881+ 

10,491+ 

7 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-142,020 

0-11,835 

142,021+ 

11,836+ 

8 ANUAL 

MENSUAL 

0-158,160 

0-13,180 

158,161+ 

13,181+ 

Cada persona 

adicional 
$5,380.00 

$448.33 

 

 

 


